
Organization Representative Title Issue Phone Number Email
 District Manager All (951) 277-5103
Community Relations All (951) 277-5112

Sandi Salas Supervising Environment Health Specialist General, Odors, Noise, Litter (951) 955-8980 

Megan Emslander Integrated Waste Management Specialist General, Odors, Noise, Litter (916) 341-6363 

Chief of Land Disposal Stormwater, Groundwater (wells), Drainage (951) 782-4906
William B. Rice Engineering Geologist Stormwater, Groundwater (wells), Drainage (951) 782-4459

Hans Kernkamp General Manager - Chief Engineer All (951) 486-3232
Planning Division Manager All (951) 486-3280

Air Quality, Odors 1-800-288-7664 http://www3.aqmd.gov/webappl/ComplaintSystemOnline

Jerry Sincich Member All
Member All
Member All
Member All
Member All

myersfh@aol.com

Riverside County
Board of Supervisors (2nd District)

Front Desk General (951) 955-1020 District2@rivco.org

El Sobrante Landfill       
Citizens Oversight Committee

Tracy Davis (951) 277-3253 tracycyto@yahoo.com

Lee Wilson (714) 612-0123 leeallanwilson@gmail.com

jsincich1@ca.rr.com
RuthBrissenden@gmail.comRuth Brissenden (949) 212-6292

(951) 603-3251

Fred Myers (909) 816-6698

CalRecycle (State)

Ryan Ross

Cindy Li

South Coast AQMD

Cindi.Li@waterboards.ca.gov
William.Rice@waterboards.ca.gov

hkernkam@rivco.org
rmross@rivco.org

Riverside County
Department of Waste Resources 

California Regional Water Quality 
Control Board- Santa Ana Region

megan.emslander@calrecycle.ca.gov

El Sobrante Landfill Contacts

David Meyer 
Art Marquez

Waste Management, Inc.

Local Enforcement Agency

dmeyer9@wm.com
Amarque6@wm.com

ssalas@rivco.org 
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